		Electronic Components Datasheet Search
    		   English  ▼
				 English	 Chinese
	 German	 Japanese
	 Russian	 Korean
	 Spanish	 French
	 Italian	 Portuguese
	 Polish	 Vietnamese
	 Indian	 Mexican
	 British	 New Zealand
	ALLDATASHEET.COM
Part #
Description
Marking
X
Match&Start
Match
Start with
End
Included
All Manufacturers
Preview
PDF
Download
HTML
	Chat AI
 GPDW5V015R Datasheet(PDF) 2 Page - Galaxy Power, Inc.
	 Part #	 GPDW5V015R
	Description	 DORADO 24V or 48V Input, 1.5V, 1.8V, 2.0V, 2.5V, 3.3V DC, 20A Output or 5.0V DC, 15A Output
	 Download	  6 Pages
	Scroll/Zoom
100%
	Manufacturer	 GALAXY [Galaxy Power, Inc.]
	Direct Link	 http://www.galaxypwr.com
	Logo
 GPDW5V015R Datasheet(HTML) 2 Page - Galaxy Power, Inc.
zoom in
zoom out
 2 / 6 page
Dorado, Page 2
Part No. 01-002 Rev. 1.0–110802
PRODUCT PREVIEW
General Specifications
Operating Temperature
-40
°C to +100°C
Storage Temperature
-55
°C to +125°C
Relative Humidity
10% to 95% RH,
Non-condensing
Vibration
2 to 9Hz, 3mm disp.,
9 to 200Hz 1g
Material Flammability
UL V-0
Weight
30 grams
MTBF
Telcordia (Bellcore)
2,000,000 hours
General Specifications
VIN = 48VDC, TA@25°C, 300 LFM Airflow, VOUT = 3.3V, IOUT = full load unless otherwise noted.
Available output power depends on ambient temperature and good thermal management. (See application graphs for limits.)
Input Characteristics
Parameter
Min
Typ
Max
Units
Operating Input Voltage
36
48
75
VDC
Input Current
4A
Input Capacitance
2
µF
Input Hysteresis, Low Line
2
VDC
Output Characteristics
Regulation Over Line, Load & Temperature
98
102
%VNOM
Voltage Ripple
20
mV RMS
Voltage Ripple, 20MHz BW
100
mV P–P
Current Range
0
20
A
Current Limit Inception
22
27
A
Short Circuit Current, Peak (see Note below)
30
A
Output Transient Response, 50% to 75% load change, 1A/
µsec
5
%VOUT
Settling Time to
±1%
300
µS
Turn-on Time to 98%Vnom
30
mS
Output Overshoot at Turn-on
1
%VOUT
Trim Range
60
110
%VOUT
Overvoltage Protection, Latching
130
%VOUT
Isolation
Isolation Test Voltage, Input/Output (Basic)
2000
VDC
Isolation Resistance
10
M
Ω
Features
Overtemperature Protection, Thermal Sensor, Latching*
117
°C
Switching Frequency, Fixed
300
kHz
Notes: During short circuit, converter will shut down and attempt to restart once per second. The average current during this
condition will be very low and the device can be safely left in this condition continuously. For specific output voltage
specifications, see the corresponding detailed data sheet.
*PCB less than 130
°C
Approvals and Standards
UL and c-UL Recognized Component, TUV,
UL60950, CSA 22.2 No. 950, IEC/EN 60950**
EMC Characteristics:
Designed to meet emission and immunity
requirements per EN55022, CISPR 22, Class B,
and CISPR 24.
** An external fuse shall be used to comply with the
requirements.
	Similar Part No. - GPDW5V015R
	Manufacturer	Part #	Datasheet	Description
Tyco Electronics
GPD
265Kb / 4P	   GP/ML/TR series 10 Amp Control Relay
Good Will Instrument Co...
GPD-2303S
2Mb / 2P	   MULTIPLE OUTPUT PROGRAMMABLE LINEAR D.C. POWER SUPPLY
GPD-3303D
2Mb / 2P	   MULTIPLE OUTPUT PROGRAMMABLE LINEAR D.C. POWER SUPPLY
GPD-4303S
2Mb / 2P	   MULTIPLE OUTPUT PROGRAMMABLE LINEAR D.C. POWER SUPPLY
List of Unclassifed Man...
GPD2846A
484Kb / 4P	   The GPD2846A is an integrated MP3 player IC with FM radio and Line In features with 2W mono amplifie, maximum output 3W
More results
	Similar Description - GPDW5V015R
	Manufacturer	Part #	Datasheet	Description
Galaxy Power, Inc.
GHPW5V020
1Mb / 7P	   Very High Efficiency DC/DC Converter 24/48V Input, 1.5V, 1.8V, 2.0V, 2.5V, 3.3V DC, 30A Output or 5.0V DC, 20A Output
G2PW5V030
636Kb / 7P	   48V or 24V Input 1.0V, 1.2V, 1.5V, 1.8V, 2.0V, 2.5VDC, 60A Output 3.3V, 45A; 5.0V, 30A Output
GMDW8V08R
765Kb / 7P	   DORADO MV 24V or 48V Input, 8.0V, 12.0V DC, 8A Output 15.0V DC, 6A Output
Astec America, Inc
AV45C
287Kb / 25P	   1.5V, 1.8V, 3.3V, 5V Single Output 48V Input, 100W DC-DC Converter
Bel Fuse Inc.
07LC-10T
154Kb / 6P	   ISOLATED DC/DC CONVERTERS 48V Input / 5V/2A or 12V/1A or 24V/0.5A Output
Galaxy Power, Inc.
GPLW5V060
851Kb / 8P	   LEO Series Industry?셲 Highest Current DC/DC Converter. 48V or 24V Input, 250W, 120A Output, 3.3V 90A, 2.5V 100A, 1.8V 120A, 1.5V 120A, 1.2V 120A stan
Power-One
HLS30ZG
650Kb / 8P	   HLS30 Series . 30A Half-Brick DC/DC Converter 48V Input 5.0V, 3.3V, 2.5V Output
Bel Fuse Inc.
07LC-25T
150Kb / 7P	   ISOLATED DC/DC CONVERTERS 48V Input 3.3V/7A or 5V/5A or 12V/2.5A Output
C&D Technologies
S020-1220120-FB
198Kb / 9P	   DC/DC Converter 12.0V input, 1.2 to 5.0V adjustable output, 20A or 55W
Bel Fuse Inc.
V7PD-15C
347Kb / 14P	   NON-ISOLATED DC/DC CONVERTERS 3.3V Input / 1.2V - 2.5V Output / 15A
More results
Html Pages
 1
 2
 3
 4
 5
 6
Datasheet Download
	Link URL
English
中文
한국어
français
español
日本語
Deutsch
italiano
русский
polski
português
Tiếng việt
Indian
Mexican
British
New Zealand
Privacy Policy
	ALLDATASHEET.COM
Does ALLDATASHEET help your business so far?  [ DONATE ]
About Alldatasheet   |
Advertisement   |
Datasheet Upload   |
Contact us   |
Privacy Policy   |
Link Exchange   |
Manufacturer List
All Rights Reserved©Alldatasheet.com
Mirror Sites
English :   Alldatasheet.com  |
English :    Alldatasheet.net  |
Chinese : Alldatasheetcn.com  |
German :  Alldatasheetde.com  |
Japanese : Alldatasheet.jp
Russian : Alldatasheetru.com  |
Korean : Alldatasheet.co.kr  |
Spanish : Alldatasheet.es  |
French : Alldatasheet.fr  |
Italian : Alldatasheetit.com
Portuguese : Alldatasheetpt.com  |
Polish : Alldatasheet.pl  |
Vietnamese : Alldatasheet.vn
Indian : Alldatasheet.in  |
Mexican : Alldatasheet.com.mx  |
British : Alldatasheet.co.uk  |
New Zealand : Alldatasheet.co.nz
Family Site :   ic2ic.com  |
icmetro.com